OP \$140.00 87308322

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM503680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dixon Ticonderoga Company		12/27/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bob Ross Inc.	
Street Address:	13882 Park Center Rd.	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87308322	FINEST COTTON ARTIST CANVAS
Serial Number:	87193273	
Serial Number:	87193248	TV TV'S FAVORITE PAINTER
Serial Number:	87193296	
Serial Number:	87193315	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8153019561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034076524

Email: man.apc@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: Morris A. Nunes
Address Line 1: 126 Smohalla Court

Address Line 4: Waleska, GEORGIA 30183

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Morris A. Nunes
SIGNATURE:	/Morris A. Nunes/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Lq1BRI1DixonAssgnTms#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006510 FRAME: 0672

900479372

source=Lq1BRI1DixonAssgnTms#page2.tif
source=Lq1BRI1DixonAssgnTms#page3.tif
source=Lq1BRI1DixonAssgnTms#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006510 FRAME: 0673

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dixon Ticonderoga Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States and having it principal place of business at 615 Crescent Executive Court, Suite 500 Lake Mary Florida 32746 ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Bob Ross Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia in the United States and having it principal place of business at 13882 Park Center Rd. Herndon Virginia 20171 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill and business associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and incorporating the foregoing recitals as an integral part hereof,

Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill and business represented and symbolized thereby, with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

Assignor shall provide such further assurances as may be necessary, if any, to accomplish the assignment to Assignee of the said Marks.

Assignee hereby accepts assignment of the said Marks.

Assignor: Dixon Ticonderoga Company	Assignee: Bob F	Ross Inc.
by: ///S/A	by: _ Qa	an Kowalshi
Authorized Officer	v	ed Officer Dec 27, 2018
Print Name: James J. Schwitz	Print Name:	oan Kowalski
TIME: Posidul + CEO	Title: F	President

EXHIBIT A U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	FILING DATE	SERIAL NO.	GOODS/SERVICES
FINEST COTTON ARTIST CANVAS (Stylized) FINEST COTTON ARTIST CANVAS	01/20/2017	87308322	Cotton canvases for painting, Class 16
Misc. Design (Trees Logo)	10/05/2016	87193273	Oil paints for use in art; paint thinners, Class 2 Easels; paintbrushes, Class 16
Misc. Design (Flower Logo)	10/05/2016	87193298	Oil paints for use in art; paint thinners, Class 2 Easels; paintbrushes, Class 16
Misc. Design (Panda Logo)	10/05/2016	87193315	Oil paints for use in art; paint thinners, Class 2 Easels; paintbrushes, Class 16
TV TV'S FAVORITE PAINTER (Stylized)	10/05/2016	87193248	Oil paints for use in art; paint thinners, Class 2 Easels: paintbrushes, Class 16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006510 FRAME: 0675

EXHIBIT B CANADA TRADMARKS

Mark	FILING DATE	SERIAL NO.	GOODS/SERVICES
FINEST COTTON ARTIST CANVAS (Stylized) FINEST COTTON ARTIST CANVAS (Stylized)	01/20/2017	1,819,104	Canvas for painting, Class 16
Misc. Design (Trees Logo)	10/05/2016	1,803,343	Oil paints for use in art; paint thinners; and cleaning solutions for paint (2) Easels; sandpaper for blending, shading and working with mixed media pieces, paintbrushes; and palette knives
Misc. Design (Flower Logo)	10/05/2016	1,803,359	(1) Oil paints for use in art; psint thinners; and cleaning solutions for paint (2) Easels; sandpaper for blending, shading and working with mixed media pieces; paintbrushes; and palette knives
Misc. Design (Panda Logo)	10/05/2016	1,803,353	(1) Oil paints for use in art; paint thinners; and cleaning solutions for paint (2) Easels; sandpaper for blending, shading and working with mixed media pieces; paintbrushes; and palette knives
TV TVS FAVORITE PAINTER (Stylized)	10/05/2016	1,803,338	(1) Oil paints for use in art; paint thinners; and cleaning solutions for paint (2) Easels; sandpaper for blending, shading and working with mixed media pieces; paintbrushes; and palette knives

TRADEMARK REEL: 006510 FRAME: 0676

EXHIBIT C EUTM TRADEMARKS

Mark	FILING DATE / REG. DATE	Serial/Reg. No.	GOODS/SERVICES
Misc. Design (Flower Logo)	10/10/2016 04/06/2017	15906456	Oil paints for use in art; paint thinners, Class 2 Cleaning solutions for paint; sandpaper for blending, shading and working with mixed media pieces, Class 3 Palette knives, Class 8 Easels; paintbrushes, Class 16
Misc. Design (Panda Logo)	19/19/2016 04/06/2017	15906481	Oil paints for use in art; paint thinners, Class 2 Clearning solutions for paint; sandpaper for blending, shading and working with mixed media pieces, Class 3 Palette knives, Class 8 Easels; paintbrushes, Class 16
Misc. Design (Trees Logo)	10/10/2016 04/28/2017	15906449	Oil paints for use in art; paint thinners, Class 2 Cleaning solutions for paint; sandpaper for blending, shading and working with mixed media pieces, Class 3 Palette knives, Class 8 Easels; paintbrushes, Class 16
TV TVS FAVORITE PAINTER (Stylized)	10/10/2016 04/06/2017	15906407	Oil paints for use in art; paint thinners, Class 2 Cleaning solutions for paint; sandpaper for blending, shading and working with mixed media pieces, Class 3 Palette knives, Class 8 Easels; paintbrushes, Class 16

RECORDED: 12/28/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006510 FRAME: 0677